

PRESS RELEASE COMMUNIQUÉ DE PRESSE

MEDIA DEPARTMENT

Dassault Aviation has decided to create a company dedicated to its military MRO activities.

Saint-Cloud, France, September 25, 2024 – Dassault Aviation has decided to create a company dedicated exclusively to maintenance, repair and overall (MRO) of its military activities.

This company, Dassault Aviation MRO India (DAMROI), incorporated in India and based in Noida (Uttar Pradesh), is a subsidiary of Dassault Aviation. It is committed to meeting the needs of the Indian Air Force by offering tailor-made products and services to support its Mirage 2000 fleet and, more broadly, the fighter aircraft supplied by Dassault Aviation in India, in order to guarantee the best possible responsiveness and efficiency in fulfilling its requirements.

Created under the "Atmanirbhar Bharat" policy to contribute to India's self-reliance and promote indigenous value-added services, DAMROI will benefit from Dassault Aviation's technological expertise and offer new opportunities for cooperation and collaboration with the aim of becoming a key player in participating to a full-fledged aero defence ecosystem in India.

Alongside a significant industrial input to positioning India as an international aerospace supplier under the "Make in India" policy and a full commitment to the "Skill India" initiative through the implementation of training and education programs, this new step shows Dassault Aviation's determination to make its presence in India, a success and to contribute to India's strategic vision for its future.

* * *

ABOUT DASSAULT AVIATION:

With over 10,000 military and civil aircraft (including 2,700 Falcons) delivered in more than 90 countries over the last century, Dassault Aviation has built up expertise recognized worldwide in the design, development, sale and support of all types of aircraft, ranging from the Rafale fighter, to the high-end Falcon family of business jets, military drones and space systems. In 2023, Dassault Aviation reported revenues of €4.8 billion. The company has 13,500 employees. dassault-aviation.com

PRESS CONTACTS:

Corporate Communications

Stéphane Fort : +33 (0)1 47 11 86 90 - stephane.fort@dassault-aviation.com Mathieu Durand : +33 (0)1 47 11 85 88 - mathieu.durand@dassault-aviation.com

Rafale Communication

Nathalie Bakhos: +33 (0)1 47 11 84 12 - nathalie-beatrice.bakhos@dassault-aviation.com

HD photos: mediaprophoto.dassault-aviation.com HD videos: mediaprovideo.dassault-aviation.com